03-01-2000



Docket No.:

USPR400

01	-28	-200	(
----	-----	------	---

101277800

attached original documents or copy thereo

J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57	5. Ficase record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PALOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
, -	Name: <u>SIRROM INVESTMENTS</u> , INC.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 500 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 200 City: NASHVILLE State: TN ZIP: 37219	
M Corporation-State IDAHO		
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☒ Corporation-State _TENNESSEE	
Security Agreement	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: JANUARY 17, 2000	designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Trademad Desistation No. (2)	
A. Hademark Application (40.(3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,483,094 1,786,495	
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: FRANK J. DYKAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: PO BOX 877	7. Total ree (57 CFR 5.41)	
BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0877	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 602	8. Deposit account number:	
	6 55 ⊙ ≎	
City: BOISE State: ID ZIP: 83702	94.00 0.00 0.00	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE 841	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is ætrue copy	
FRANK J. DYKAS	五 JANUARY 24 2 000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 26 194	

TRADEMARK

82/39 12 13 13 13 13

REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0693

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registrations of)
Palouse Holdings, LLC)
Registration No. 1,483,094	Attention:
Issued: 04/05/1988 Mark: The Ultimate	Assignment Division))
Registration No. 1,786,495 Issued: 08/10/1993 Mark: Cobra)))

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Palouse Holdings, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, with it's principal place of business located at 10450 Airport Drive, Hayden Lake, Idaho, has adopted and used marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.	<u> Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,483,094	04/05/1988	The Ultimate
1,786,495	08/10/1993	Cobra

WHEREAS, Sirrom Investments, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, with its principal place of business located at 500 Church Street, Suite 200, Nashville, Tennessee, is desirous of acquiring a security interest in said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt

TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0694 of which is hereby acknowledged, Palouse Holdings, LLC, did and hereby does assign a security interest to Sirrom Investments, Inc., in the said marks.

By: By:

Date: 1/17/00

STATE OF IDAHO) ss. County of Ada)

On this 17th day of January, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Douglas B. Hauff, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

NOTAR NOTAR OF IDA

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

Notary Public for Idaho Residing at Boise, Idaho

My Commission Expires: 11/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0695